

## 新聞資料 Media Information

## **NWS Holdings implements Paternity Leave policy**

(17 July 2008, Hong Kong) NWS Holdings Limited ("NWS Holdings" or "the Group"; Hong Kong stock code: 659) understands that its staff plays a pivotal role in helping the company to make encouraging strides in all directions. The implementation of paternity leave aims at further improving the staff's family relations. Starting from 1 September 2008, the Corporate Office of NWS Holdings would implement a 3-day paternity leave policy for its male staff members whose registered spouses have given birth to newborn child(ren). The staff could take the paternity leave within two weeks after birth of the newborn.

Mr Chan Kam Ling, Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer of NWS Holdings, said, "We view our staff as an important asset to the company. By the same token, we care for their family members. We sincerely provide paternity leave to our male staff so that they can take good care of the newborn child(ren) and their wives and enjoy the happiest moment in life with their family members."

NWS Holdings understands that being able to strike work-life balance is the key to outstanding performance. In view of this, the Group has adopted five-day working week and established NWS Sports and Recreation Committee to arrange various sports competitions, interest classes, fun day, etc. In the Group's Corporate Office, a wide array of activities is organized, including luncheon talks and the "Fruit for Care" campaign. NWS Volunteer Alliance, the corporate volunteer team was established to organize voluntary services. Also, Reading Club has been formed to promote reading culture. All these can greatly enhance both staff morale and productivity.

-END-

This press release is also available at the Group's website (www.nws.com.hk).

## **NWS Holdings Limited**

NWS Holdings Limited ("NWS Holdings", Hong Kong stock code: 659), the infrastructure and service flagship of New World Development Company Limited (Hong Kong stock code: 17), embraces a diversified range of businesses in Hong Kong, Mainland China and Macau. Its **Infrastructure** portfolio includes Roads, Energy, Water and Ports projects. Its **Service & Rental** division comprises Facilities Rental (the management of *Hong Kong Convention and Exhibition Centre* and *ATL Logistics Centre*), Contracting (*Hip Hing Construction* and *NWS Engineering*), Financial Services (*Taifook Securities* and *New World Insurance*) and Other Services (*New World First Bus, Citybus* and *New World First Ferry*).

Page 1 of 2

## 新創建集團有限公司 NWS Holdings Limited

(incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)

香港中環皇后大道中 18 號新世界大廈 28 樓 28/F New World Tower, 18 Queen's Road Central, Hong Kong 電話 Tel: (852) 2131 0600 傳真 Fax: (852) 2131 0611 網址 Website: www.nws.com.hk





For further information, please contact: <u>NWS Holdings Limited</u> Ms Maria Cheung Assistant General Manager – Corporate Communication Tel: (852) 2131 6251 Pager: (852) 7302 3499 E-mail: mariacheung@nws.com.hk

Photo 1: NWS Volunteer Alliance encourages its members to invite their family to spend time wisely.



Photo 2: The Group has established NWS Sports and Recreation Committee, which organizes interest classes for staff regularly.



Page 2 of 2

